



Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority Aturidat Ginima' Yan Rinueban Siudat Guahan 117 Bien Venida Avenue, Sinajana, GU 96910

Phone: (671) 477-9851 · Fax: (671) 300-7565 · TTY: (671) 472-3701

Website: www.ghura.org



## Lourdes A. Leon Guerrero Governor of Guam

Joshua F. Tenorio
Lieutenant Governor

## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

## CLOSING OF THE WAIT LIST AT AMP 4 SITE BASE ONLY FOR THE PUBLIC HOUSING PROGRAM

(This ad is paid for by the Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority Public Housing Program)

The Guam Housing and Urban Renewal Authority (GHURA) announces that the AMP4 Site Base will close its waiting list effective October 1, 2019, at 5:00 p.m. (ChST).

GHURA will continue to accept online pre-applications for both AMP 2 and AMP 3 Waiting Lists for all bedroom sizes. The GHURA Public Housing Asset Management Property (AMP) Sites are listed below:

- o AMP 2 Site Base Units are located at Inarajan, Talofofo, Yona
- o AMP 3 Site Base -- Units are located at Agat, Merizo, Umatac

Interested applicants must log on to the GHURA website at <a href="www.ghura.org">www.ghura.org</a> to submit an online preapplication. HARDCOPY PRE-APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Applicants may use a computer, smart phone, or tablet with internet access to apply and submit a pre-application online. For those without access to such devices or the internet, you may visit any of the GHURA offices listed below during regular office hours (Monday through Friday, 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.) to apply for an online pre-application.

GHURA Main Office – 117 Bien Venida Avenue, Sinajana, Guam

Public Housing AMP Site #1 - 23 Paquito Street, Toto Gardens, Guam

Public Housing AMP Site #2 –10 JCR Street, Yona, Guam

Public Housing AMP Site #3 – Agat Site Base, Pagachao Drive, Agat, Guam

Public Housing AMP Site #4 – 27 Doni Lane, Toto Gardens, Guam

GHURA will make necessary arrangements for persons with disabilities. If you require special accommodations, please contact the Section 504 Coordinator at 475-1322 or 472-3701 (TTY/TDD), or email at <a href="mailto:katherine@ghura.org">katherine@ghura.org</a>.

/s/

RAY S. TOPASNA Executive Director